

101121352 FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

## Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-26,251

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1 1-31-92	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Anthony King Arun Savalaram Jadhav	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Apr 12, 1999 Feb 2, 1999	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application in the properties of the pr	plication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/370433 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
OCDATES 00000212 070868 09370433  Total number of the control of t	Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  ach this portion  Patents and Trademarks

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to General Electric Company ("the Assignee), hereinafter referred to as GE, a New York corporation, acting through its GE Plastics component, with offices located at One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts, the entire right, title and interest for India, the United States and all foreign countries of the world, which are disclosed in the priority application for Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

COPOLYCARBONATE PREPARATION BY SOLID STATE POLYMERIZATION

filed on October 22, 1998, in India as Indian Patent Application Serial No. 1882/CAL/98 such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute renewal, reissue and pending applications based on said original patent, which have been or shall be filed in India, the United States and all foreign countries of the world and which have been or shall be issued in India, the United States, and all foreign countries of the world; specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on provisional applications in the United States, or patent applications in India, the United States, and all foreign countries of the world;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all Indian, United States, and foreign patents granted to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will exeute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and pending applications based on said original patent: execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers: communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such patents in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.



PATENT REEL: 010162 FRAME: 0785

END	*****			
	Docket No. R	D-26251 Tier 1		Co
		- /.		May
	(Signature)	Jantan Chat	teljea	Date
BA		Gautam Chatterjee	v	
Lakk	STATE OF	Mahorshiva	) )ss:	
	COUNTY OF	India	) 	day of May . 1999, personally appeared
	Cautam Chatteri	ee known to me to be the	e person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
	me that he/she exe	cuted the same of their ov	vn free will for the purpo	oses and consideration therein expressed.
				Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4 July - 2000
				(4-7-2000)
SEEMEN MAN	(Seal)	<i>?</i> n ⋅		ia
	(Signature)	lajon		Date April 8th, 1999
	Name	Godavarthi Satyana V	aradarajan	
		TEXAS	) )ss:	
	COUNTY OF	Dallas	) O ali cui fui accatai a S	day of Houl 1999, personally appeared
	Godavarthi Saty	RE ME, the undersigned a rana Varadarajan, know	n to me to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and e will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	acknowledged to	me that ne/sne executed the	ne same of their own free	e will for the purposes and consider anon dicterior expressed.
		NICOLE M. C.	N	Notary Public My Commission Expires: (C)
	(Seal)	My Commission Expir	es 07-09-01	7-64-61
	(Scar)			
	(Signature)	::James Day	<u>ay</u>	Date 1999
	1		/	
	COUNTY OF	ew York Screnectud	)ss:	
		RE ME, the undersigned	authority, on this	day of April . 1999, personally appeared
	James Day, kno	own to me to be the persor	whose name is subscrib	bed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that d consideration therein expressed.
	ne/sile executed t	ne same of their own nee	will for the purposes uni-	Hathyl Ian 15
				Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)			
	•			Notary Public of the State of dew York  Residing in Schonectacy County  My Commission Expires December 31, 2000
				My Commission Express 5

PATENT REEL: 010162 FRAME: 0786

	GE Docket N	lo. RD-26251 Tier 1				
	(Signature) Na	me:Patrick Joseph Mc	° ( )	Date	16/99	
	STATE OF COUNTY OF	New york Schenect		<b>-</b>	2	
	Patrick Josep	ORE ME, the undersign h McCloskey, known t	ted authority, on this	day of	ribed to the foregoing instrume	nally appeared ent and in expressed.
	(5-1)			Notary Public My Commiss	ion Explicit HY L. PARKS Notary Public in the State of New	
	(Seal) // // (Signature)	45 Dage		Note Feb	Residing in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 3	
	STATE OF 1	ne:Bhaskar Bhatravnai Maharashtra India .	th Idage ) )ss:		U	
Prad	BEFO Bhaskar Bhair	THE ME, the undersigned awhath Idage, known to ome that he/she executed	d the same of their own f		ibed to the foregoing instrument poses and consideration therein BEFORE	nt and n expressed.
13 (1)	(Seal): 0.	Noted and Re	ber. 13 29 Rh	Notary Public My Commission	on Expires: Mrs. REKMA P. K JOTARY, STATE OF F	
	(Signature) Nam	e:Joseph Anthony Kin	1	Date	2 April 1599	
	COUNTY OF	iéginia Henrico	) )ss: )			
	BEFO Joseph Anthony to me that he/she	RE ME, the undersigned Wing, known to me to executed the same of the	I authority, on this <u>10</u> be the person whose nar cir own free will for the p	ourposes and consid	1999. personal the foregoing instrument and a deration therein expressed.	icknowledged
				Notary Public My Commission	M. Myles n Expires: 1/3/2001	
(	Seal)				, ,	

(Signature)

STATE OF Maharashtra

COUNTY OF India

)ss:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of February. 1999, personally appeared Arun Savalaram Jadhav. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB'2001

(Seal)

SEFORE ME

An Kuko 212199. Mrs. REXHAP. KULKARNI

MOTARY, STATE OF MAHARASHTR. FINE.

Noted and Registered at Serial Number, B29















